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To: 512512

From:

Sent: Wed 1/13/2021 7:40:43 AM

Subject: Re: Doorst: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level - and UK

Received: Wed 1/13/2021 7:40:43 AM

hoi,

is goed. agenda is overvolt dus graag overleg over wanneer (voor zover we daar zeggenschap in hebben €). lig niet tijdens
het OMT op vrijdagen.

2

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 13 January 2021 08:35

To: EXER IRE
Subject: Doorst: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level - and UK

Hija

Kan ik jou hiervoor aandragen en hebje hiervoor tijd deze week?

Ik zal zelf ook wel meedoen en het voorbereiden.

Groeten,

5.1.2e

van: EXEC)IE HE SEEM iv.n>

Datum: 12 januari 2021 om 22:37:21 CET

rivri>, IEEE ERE IEEE ovr. ED IKE EEE viv,

@rivm.nl>

@rivm.nt,IEXECH INEXECIN <EXET@ rivm.ni>
Onderwerp: Re: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level - and UK

Hoi,

Het lijkt mij ook dat dit het beste vanuit IDS kan worden opgepakt, ik denkcara in eerste instantie het beste kan

doen en dat we daarna kunnen kijken wie we eventueel aanvullend inzetten v.

Groet,

5.1.2e

From: (EER
Sent: Tuesday, 12 January 2021 22:10:50

Dag allen,
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Het is waarschijnlijk direct

viEEgegaan,
de lijntjes zijn kort, lijkt me ook geen probleem in dit geval.

Mocht er behoefte zijn aan ondersteuning van mijn kant bij dit overleg, laat het dan graag even weten. In ieder

geval goed als ik en BE anochaakt blijven.

Dan nog het volgende: een ander verzo iz_hieronder) kregen we vandaag ook uit de UK. Ze willen het graag

hebben over de Zuid-Afrikaanse variant en ik denken dat dit verzoek - gezien de inhoud- ook het beste

vanuit IDS of Erasmus beantwoord kan worden.

Zien jullie dit ook zo en, zo ja, wie vanuit IDS kunnen we aandragen voor dit overleg?

Groeten,

T | Executive Office |

zoekadres, Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9, 3721 MA Bilthoven

www.rivm.nl/en

aiwerie JEKETE

From: (sensitive)<|ENECNNo (cdo gov.ule
Sent: dinsdag 12 januari 2021 15:40

@rivm.nl>To: BEL BE 4

rivm.nl>Cc:

Subject: FW: Mogelijkheid voor meeting met VK tav B.1.151 variant?

Het UK Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) vroeg me vandaag of het mogelijk is om op korte termijn een gesprek op te

zetten met het RIVM over de verspreiding van de B.1.151 of Zuid-Afrikaanse variant, met vertegenwoordigers van DHSC, Public

Health England en het UK Joint Biosecurity Centre. In de mail hieronder vind je alle details. Ik dacht die vraag het beste te richten

aan120]BER maar ik zie dat ze met zwangerschapsverlof is.

Voor de heldere communicatie zet ik ookjEEERNin cc, omdat we vorige week nog contact hadden over de bijeenkomst van

European Science Advisors.

Alvast dank! Uiteraard bel ik graag als het prettig is dit even telefonisch door te spreken.

Met vriendelijke groet,

| Science and Innovation officer Benelux|The Haque

British Embassy The Hague | E. [IEEE @fcdo.gov.uk | M.EE
From: (Sensitive)

Sent: 12 January 2021 15:27

To: HE HEREC(MIEEENN 0 vin.) <EEREI ivim.i>
Subject: Mogelijkheid voor meeting met VK tav B.1.151 variant?

The UK Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) asked me to explore whether it would be possible to set a call with the RIVM

and representatives of DHSC, Public Health England (PHE) and the UK Joint Biosecurity Centre (JBC) this week. To introduce myself

—1 work for the British Embassy in the Hague as science & innovation officer. You might remember | joined some of the calls



1051797

DHSC, PHE and JBC would be interested in discussing the transmission of the B.1.151 lineage, the ‘South-African variant’ in the

Netherlands, the Dutch genetic surveillance programme and the work the RIVM is doing with regards to surveillance for the South-

African variant. Some of the questions they would be interested in discussing would be:

* How many positive cases have been sequenced since the start of November?

+ What is the current sequence sampling strategy? For example, are they sequencing cases from international importation?
* An update of whether any E484K variants are present or the B.1.151 lineage?

Participants on the UK side would be:

|

o 5.12e

* Colleagues from JBC

| hoped you would be able to advice whether it would be possible to set up half an hour call this week, and who in the RIVM would

be the appropriate contact(s) for this call? | hope to have some further detail on UK participants for you soon, but | understand

Daisy and Katie are at ‘deputy director’ level. They would be pleased to provide questions in advance if helpful.

Many thanks! Please don't hesitate to give me a call if you have a questions.

Best wishes,

5.1.2e 5.1.2e

British Embassy The Hague | E.

From: EXE] IE BE EEXEDMMce ivrn.l>
Sent: dinsdag 12 januari 2021 19:48

Tor rium.EE EE SERIE viv;FE IERIEEEEvr >; ERE
Subject: Re: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level

Hoi,

Ch eSweet ervan en probeert voor donderdagmiddag een Webex te laten organiseren met o0.a hoofden RKI en AU. Ik overleg even

met hem wie er vanuit IDS kan aansluiten.

Groet,

rrom: EE] IE ERY
Sent: Tuesday, 12 January 2021 19:28:58

Cc: BFS BEARD)

Subject: Re: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level

Hoi,
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Hoor Rutte het net cok noemen in de persconferentie. Heb het ook even in de app gevraagd = 51.20 BO het weten als ik daar wat

van hoor.

Groet.

sro:[ESE IEEE
Sent: Tuesday, 12 January 2021 17:55:10

Ce:

Subject: RE: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level

Ha,

Heel graag want ik weet niet wat er afgesproken is en dit vandaan komt.

Gr

Van: rivm.nl>

Datum: 12 januari 2021 om 15:43:38 CET

Aan: a rivm.n|>, [EE EEE rivm.nl>, | EE IE EE rivm.nl>,

@rivm.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level

IEE
Ik heb nagevraagd maar dit is bij ons (BDR internationaal) niet bekend.

We hebben geen 'formele' samenwerking met RKI en SSI, natuurlijk wel contact via IANPHI en IC4Health en via de nodige internationale

projecten.

Er is hierover voor zover we weten cok nog niets vanuit Den Haag tot ons gekomen. Gezien het over sequencing van de covid variant gaat lijkt het

me logisch als de inhoudelijke component bij IDS/CIB ligt.

Wilje dat ik dit navraag bij onze collega's van VWS-1Z?

Vriendelijke groeten,

5.1.2e

---—-Original Message-----

From:SIE IERIE SCE ov.
Sent: dinsdag 12 januari 2021 10:30

<P @rivm.nl>

Subject: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level

Hoi,

Weet één van jullie hiervan?

Hoe komen we hier achter (als jullie van niets weten €).

---—Qriginal Message-----

from: REED HERE Eo de>Sent: dinsdag 12 januari 2021 10:17

EE EN
5.1.2¢ (RAE @ ssi.dk) ssi.dk>

Cc: Secretariaat Clb rivm.nl>; ERE ERE ERIN @rki.de>

Subject: SARS-CoV-2 variants; Interaction NL-Dk-De on federal level
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Dea 5.1.2

the current one is an amazing time. | learned yesterday from our Institute's head tr [EE rarer recently agreed with the Dutch and

5.1.2a in following up on SARS-CoV-2 variants in a collaboration between the National Public Health institutes, e.g. RIVM,
SSI and RKI. On our end we are expected to initially report on this to the Government by tonite (I) am wondering whether you have any

information from side of your institutes on this, who would be in charge as a contact, and whether there are any particular plans/ideas?
Given the spread and dynamics of SARS-CoV-2 variants from UK, ZA, BRA with potentially increased transmission and/or reduced antibody

reactivity in European countries, and the heterogenous levels of their follow-up, it certainly makes sense to look on that on a supranational
level.

Both UK and SA variants have been detected in several places in the meantime inf ERE nsurprisingly. In response to this variant scare, there

are some immediate reactions, which includes scaling up sequencing of genomes at our institute and financial compensations to laboratories

for submitting genome sequences (soon to be released). We will submit every variant result to GISAID and are currently trying to grow virus

from samples. Clearly, vaccine coverage of variant viruses and the methodology involved will become an important issue here.

Could you please let me know as soon as possible, whether you are aware of this in your institutes and who would possibly be authorized to

discuss initial topics/ideas ?

| apologize for this rush and look forward to your responses. You can also contact me today directly at my mobileIEE
Best regards,

Robert Koch-Institut

Head, Unit 17, Influenza and other Respiratory Viruses Seestr. 10

13353 Berlin

The Robert Koch-Institute is a Federal Institute within the portfolio of the Federal Ministry of Health.


